

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 38th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON APRIL 5, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. RAMON D. TORRES HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA SP Member

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President (Official Business)

RESOLUTION NO. 23-130

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND GIVING SPECIAL CITATION TO MS. REYA PEREZ FOR HER COMPASSION AND DEDICATION IN HER WORK AS A NURSE ABROAD.

WHEREAS, this Sanggunian recognizes with great pride and honor the success of Ms. Reya Perez, a nurse abroad and an alumna of Batch 83 of Ramon Torres Memorial High School known today as Ramon Torres National High School;

WHEREAS, Reya Perez was recently featured in a national television news program because of her kindness, compassion, and dedication to the practice of her profession, thus bringing honor to her family, her hometown Bago City and the country as a whole;

WHEREAS, her performance was also recognized by the Gama Hospital management in Saudi Arabia where she currently works.

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of SP Member Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, unanimously seconded by sp Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to congratulate and give special citation to Ms. Reya Perez for her compassion and dedication in her work as a nurse abroad.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. ALLAN Č. ĞALUNAN
Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod